
2019 5A REGIONAL PREVIEW

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Alamo Heights 333 - 328 = 661 1 Briana Silerio (La Joya Palmview) 72 - 76 = 148

2 Sharyland A 331 - 331 = 662 2 Fahtima Avila (Brownsville Veterans) 75 - 78 = 153

3 Dripping Springs 361 - 340 = 701 3 Jacklyn Gonzalez (Alamo Heights) 75 - 81 = 156

4 Brownsville Veterans 353 - 359 = 712 *4 Carolina Cantu (Sharyland A) 76 - 83 = 159

5 Sharyland Pioneer 387 - 346 = 733 5 Kaylee Canales (CC Veterans Mem) 80 - 79 = 159

6 Flour Bluff 379 - 360 = 739 6 Samira Salinas (Sharyland A) 85 - 75 = 160

7 Sharyland B 415 - 412 = 827 7 Linsey Garza (Sharyland Pioneer) 84 - 77 = 161

8 CC Ray 422 - 405 = 827 8 Jordan Salisbury (Alamo Heights) 85 - 80 = 165

9 CC Veterans Memorial 410 - 427 = 837 9 Paulina Flores (Sharyland A) 83 - 84 = 167

10 PSJA Memorial 457 - 449 = 906 Samantha Miethke (Dripping Springs) 86 - 81 = 167

11 La Joya Palmview 452 - NS = NT

12 Brownsville Lopez 456 - NS = NT * - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

Date:  March 8-9, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  61 players

Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1: Cloudy and Cool  60°  12 mph winds

Day 2: Sunny and Windy  82°  25 mph winds

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

61 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

54 Anelle Valadez (CC King) 123 - 128 = 251

30 Yara Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) 95 - 108 = 203

44 Yazanet Ybarra (Edcouch-Elsa) 128 - 100 = 228

40 Sarah Yniguez (Flour Bluff) 109 - 109 = 218

32 Kayla Rodriguez (Mission Veterans) 98 - 109 = 207

52 Lizeth Soto (Mission Veterans) 134 - 114 = 248

19 Isabella Carmona (Rio Grande City) 90 - 86 = 176



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

61 players in the field

1st Alamo Heights 2nd Sharyland A

3 Jacklyn Gonzlez 75 - 81 = 156 4 Carolina Cantu 76 - 83 = 159

11 Kimberly Vollmer 85 - 84 = 169 9 Paulina Flores 83 - 84 = 167

8 Jordan Salisbury 85 - 80 = 165 24 Alondra Acosta 87 - 98 = 185

14 Anna Grace Mako 88 - 83 = 171 6 Samira Salinas 85 - 75 = 160

23 Maialen Erana 95 - 89 = 184

TEAM TOTAL:  333 - 328 = 661 TEAM TOTAL:  331 - 331 = 662

3rd Dripping Springs 4th Brownsville Veterans

14 Paige Miller 87 - 84 = 171 2 Fahtima Avila 75 - 78 = 153

18 Katherine Montgomery 91 - 83 = 174 14 Anisa Nieto 86 - 85 = 171

9 Samantha Miethke 86 - 81 = 167 17 Gigi Ramirez 86 - 86 = 172

25 Lindsey Teague 97 - 92 = 189 38 Lauren Serra 106 - 110 = 216

35 Ava Cole 111 - 102 = 213 47 Fabiola Niño 118 - 116 = 234

TEAM TOTAL:  361 - 340 = 701 TEAM TOTAL:  353 - 359 = 712

5th Sharyland Pioneer 6th Flour Bluff

7 Linsey Garza 84 - 77 = 161 11 Kaylie Chapa 83 - 86 = 169

22 Gabby Cisneros 90 - 89 = 179 21 Katelyn Habib 93 - 85 = 178

dnf Gabriela Astorga NS - 89 = NT 20 Valentina Torres 93 - 84 = 177

26 Caitlyn Salinas 101 - 91 = 192 37 Jill Zimmerman 110 - 105 = 215

dnf Abigail Springer 112 - NS = NT 50 Adelyn Sowles 124 - 117 = 241

TEAM TOTAL:  387 - 346 = 733 TEAM TOTAL:  379 - 360 = 739

7th Sharyland B 8th CC Ray

11 Gabriela Osuna 87 - 82 = 169 27 Shiyeon Kim 107 - 89 = 196

28 Kaitlyn Lopez 97 - 102 = 199 31 Natalie Ramos 102 - 102 = 204

38 Catherine Garcia 109 - 107 = 216 29 Isabel Salazar 103 - 98 = 201

51 Vanessa Vargas 122 - 121 = 243 42 Adelaide Dura 110 - 116 = 226

TEAM TOTAL:  415 - 412 = 827 TEAM TOTAL:  422 - 405 = 827

9th CC Veterans Memorial 10th PSJA Memorial

5 Kaylee Canales 80 - 79 = 159 32 Esperanza Sanchez 106 - 101 = 207

41 Victoria Barrera 102 - 117 = 219 32 Alysha Garza 103 - 104 = 207

46 Emily Grant 117 - 115 = 232 44 Juliana Ibarra 114 - 114 = 228

43 Mia Beaudoin 111 - 116 = 227 56 Arianna Becerra 134 - 130 = 264

dnf Arleen Navarro NS - 143 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  410 - 427 = 837 TEAM TOTAL:  457 - 449 = 906



11th La Joya Palmview 12th Brownsville Lopez

1 Briana Silerio 72 - 76 = 148 35 Cecilia Velasquez 100 - 113 = 213

dnf Allison Garcia 129 - NS = NT dnf Stephanie Gonzalez 108 - NS = NT

48 Hailey Cortina 123 - 117 = 240 48 Dulce Lopez 115 - 125 = 240

53 Brittany Flores 128 - 122 = 250 55 Vianey Silva 133 - 126 = 259

TEAM TOTAL:  452 - NS = NT TEAM TOTAL:  456 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Briana Silerio La Joya Palmview 72 76 148

2 Fahtima Avila Brownsville Veterans 75 78 153

3 Jacklyn Gonzlez Alamo Heights 75 81 156

4 Carolina Cantu Sharyland A 76 83 159

5 Kaylee Canales CC Veterans Memorial 80 79 159

6 Samira Salinas Sharyland A 85 75 160

7 Linsey Garza Sharyland Pioneer 84 77 161

8 Jordan Salisbury Alamo Heights 85 80 165

9 Paulina Flores Sharyland A 83 84 167

Samantha Miethke Dripping Springs 86 81 167

11 Kimberly Vollmer Alamo Heights 85 84 169

Kaylie Chapa Flour Bluff 83 86 169

Gabriela Osuna Sharyland B 87 82 169

14 Anna Grace Mako Alamo Heights 88 83 171

Paige Miller Dripping Springs 87 84 171

Anisa Nieto Brownsville Veterans 86 85 171

17 Gigi Ramirez Brownsville Veterans 86 86 172

18 Katherine Montgomery Dripping Springs 91 83 174

19 Isabella Carmona (RGC) INDIVIDUALS 90 86 176

20 Valentina Torres Flour Bluff 93 84 177

21 Katelyn Habib Flour Bluff 93 85 178

22 Gabby Cisneros Sharyland Pioneer 90 89 179

23 Maialen Erana Sharyland A 95 89 184

24 Alondra Acosta Sharyland A 87 98 185

25 Lindsey Teague Dripping Springs 97 92 189

26 Caitlyn Salinas Sharyland Pioneer 101 91 192

27 Shiyeon Kim CC Ray 107 89 196

28 Kaitlyn Lopez Sharyland B 97 102 199

29 Isabel Salazar CC Ray 103 98 201

30 Yara Ybarra (Edcouch) INDIVIDUALS 95 108 203

31 Natalie Ramos CC Ray 102 102 204

32 Esperanza Sanchez PSJA Memorial 106 101 207

Alysha Garza PSJA Memorial 103 104 207

Kayla Rodriguez (Mission Vet) INDIVIDUALS 98 109 207

35 Ava Cole Dripping Springs 111 102 213

Cecilia Velasquez Brownsville Lopez 100 113 213

37 Jill Zimmerman Flour Bluff 110 105 215

38 Lauren Serra Brownsville Veterans 106 110 216

Catherine Garcia Sharyland B 109 107 216

40 Sarah Yniguez (Flour Bluff) INDIVIDUALS 109 109 218

41 Victoria Barrera CC Veterans Memorial 102 117 219

42 Adelaide Dura CC Ray 110 116 226

43 Mia Beaudoin CC Veterans Memorial 111 116 227

44 Juliana Ibarra PSJA Memorial 114 114 228

Yazanet Ybarra (Edcouch) INDIVIDUALS 128 100 228



46 Emily Grant CC Veterans Memorial 117 115 232

47 Fabiola Niño Brownsville Veterans 118 116 234

48 Hailey Cortina La Joya Palmview 123 117 240

Dulce Lopez Brownsville Lopez 115 125 240

50 Adelyn Sowles Flour Bluff 124 117 241

51 Vanessa Vargas Sharyland B 122 121 243

52 Lizeth Soto (Mission Vet) INDIVIDUALS 134 114 248

53 Brittany Flores La Joya Palmview 128 122 250

54 Anelle Valadez (CC King) INDIVIDUALS 123 128 251

55 Vianey Silva Brownsville Lopez 133 126 259

56 Arianna Becerra PSJA Memorial 134 130 264

dnf Gabriela Astorga Sharyland Pioneer NS 89 NT

dnf Abigail Springer Sharyland Pioneer 112 NS NT

dnf Arleen Navarro PSJA Memorial NS 143 NT

dnf Allison Garcia La Joya Palmview 129 NS NT

dnf Stephanie Gonzalez Brownsville Lopez 108 NS NT


